

HB0369/294435/2

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 369

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, strike “State” and substitute “the BayStat Subcabinet”; strike beginning with “that” in line 2 down through “Fund” in line 3 and substitute “to distribute to a certain administrative cost account a certain amount to administer grant programs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 10, strike “, OR” and substitute “OR”; and strike beginning with “**DEVELOPMENT**” in line 22 down through “**MEASURES**” in line 25 and substitute “**IMPROVEMENT OF A MUNICIPAL PARK LOCATED ON OR ADJACENT TO A WATERWAY, PROVIDED THAT THE IMPROVEMENT IS LIMITED TO STATE-OF-THE-ART AND SUSTAINABLE NONPOINT SOURCE POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES THAT DEMONSTRABLY IMPROVE WATER QUALITY BY REDUCING NITROGEN, PHOSPHORUS, AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 9, strike “AND”; and in line 12, after “PROJECTS” insert “; AND”

(IV) TO THE WOODLAND INCENTIVE FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 5-307 OF THIS ARTICLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 12, strike beginning with “A” in line 4 down through “ADMINISTRATION” in line 6 and substitute “THE BAYSTAT SUBCABINET AGENCIES MAY DISTRIBUTE TO AN ADMINISTRATIVE COST ACCOUNT THE AMOUNT THAT IS NECESSARY TO ADMINISTER GRANT PROGRAMS, NOT TO EXCEED 1.5% OF THE ALLOCATIONS TO THE BAYSTAT SUBCABINET AGENCIES”.